

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 183 of 2025

Ranjeet Kumar @ Ranjeet Singh Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through the Anti Corruption Bureau
..... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Vikash Kumar, Advocate

For the ACB : Mrs. Priya Shrestha, Spl.PP

02/Dated:27th March, 2025

Learned counsel for the Respondent-ACB prays for time to file objection to the I.A. No.2267 of 2025 filed by the appellant.

- 2 Admit.
3. Call for the scanned copy of the Lower Court Records.
4. Put up after receipt of the Lower Court Records.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)