

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (S.J) No.183 of 2025

Ranjeet Kumr @ Ranjeet Singh Appellant
Versus

The State of Jharkhand Respondent
with

Cr. Appeal (S.J) No.240 of 2025

Rampreet Salhaita Appellant
Versus

The State of Jharkhand Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : Mr. Sameer Saurabh, Advocate
For the State : None

03/Dated: 02nd May, 2025

Learned counsel for the appellant is present. However, none appears for the State.

2. Put up these cases in the next week.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)