

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 183 of 2025

Ranjeet Kumar @ Ranjeet Singh

..... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through the Anti Corruption
Bureau

..... Respondent

With

Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 240 of 2025

Rampreet Salhaita

..... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand, through Superintendent of Police,
Anti –Corruption Bureau, West Singhbhum at Chaibasa

..... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : Mr. Sameer Saurav, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Vineet Kr. Vashistha, Spl.P.P.

(In **Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 183 of 2025**)

: Mrs. Nehala Sharmin, Spl.P.P.

(**Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 240 of 2025**)

04/09.05.2025 Put up these cases on 10th June, 2025
for further argument.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.