

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.183 of 2025

Ranjeet Kumar @ Ranjeet Singh	Appellant
Versus	
The State of Jharkhand	Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	: Mr. Vikash Kumar, Advocate
For the State	: Mrs. Nehala Sharmin, Spl.PP

15/Dated:07th August, 2025

Put up this case under the heading 'For Hearing' in usual course.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)