

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No.183 of 2025

....
Ranjeet Kumar @ Ranjeet Singh Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand through A.C.B. Respondent
With

Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No.240 of 2025

....
Rampreet Salhaita Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand through Superintendent of Police, A.C.B.
West Singhbhum at Chaibasa Respondent

....
CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant : Mr. Vikash Kumar, Adv.
For the State : Mrs. Priya Shrestha, Spl. P.P.
: Mr. V.K.Vashistha, Spl. P.P.

....

16/06.04.2026

I.A. No.4331 of 2026 in Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No.183 of 2025

1. The instant interlocutory application has been filed for early hearing of the case.
2. These are criminal cases.
3. Out of turn no hearing can be given.
4. Considering the load of the roster, put up both the cases in usual course.
5. Accordingly, I.A. No.4331 of 2026 stands disposed of.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

06.04.2026

Shahid/

Uploaded on 07.04.2026